

THE CHICAGO ROSE MEMBERSHIP TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Chicago Rose is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization committed to the education of the kink community and the protection of all of our members and visitors. I declare and certify the following to be true and fully accurate:

1. I wish to acquire this type of Chicago Rose membership and understand I will be allowed entrance to any educational community nights.

2. In exchange for my membership, I agree to attend at least one community outreach teaching class within a (6) six month period, or I will need to create a new membership.

3. I am at least eighteen (18) years of age.

4. I accept that human sexuality between consenting adults is a spectrum and that I may witness, behavior, expression, and activities by consenting adults that fall within any range of that spectrum.

5. I certify that the issued photo ID I present in connection with my membership at the Chicago Rose is a true, accurate, lawful representation of my identity.

6. I shall not disclose to anyone at any time the name, identity, or any personal information of someone in connection with that person's involvement in any way with the Chicago Rose.

7. I am not joining the Chicago Rose in any capacity as a member of law enforcement, or on behalf of any federal, state, local, or other law enforcement agency, regulatory agency, administrative or investigative body, or other similar agency or body, whether civil, criminal, governmental or otherwise.

8. I authorize Chicago Rose to send correspondence to my email address for official communications.

9. I agree to provide up-to-date contact information, including my email address, billing address, and phone number, where applicable.

10. I agree to uphold and abide by all Chicago Rose rules, policies, and procedures, including, but not limited to, those on Chicago Rose's website and the following:



I. Soliciting of any type of services or goods is permitted only with express written permission from Chicago Rose.

II. Use of cell phones and electronic devices of any kind is prohibited except at the bar or in designated areas.

III. Photographs and recordings of any kind, whether audio, visual, digital, or otherwise, are prohibited without advance, express permission of, and direct supervision by management.

IV. Discontinuing or resigning membership requires a written notice to Chicago Rose, which is effective upon receipt.

V. Chicago Rose may in its sole discretion terminate membership for no reason or any reason not prohibited by law.

VI. All monies paid to Chicago Rose are non-refundable, regardless of my intention or ability to attend Chicago Rose or to participate in activities sponsored by or at Chicago Rose.

VII. Members are obligated to inform Chicago Rose staff immediately if any of the following occur:

- a. You believe an activity is unsafe
- b. You become aware of someone interrupting or disrupting an activity, or
- c. You become aware of anyone engaging in an activity without permission.